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 1 MAGGIE JEAN Last start winner GOS, 04/07/2023, R10, P 5/3J. Chandler 565993 2/11891P 1P 3PB04/08/2021

 2 CITY BOY Last start winner GUN, 29/06/2023, R12, P 5/3N. Hand 561322 2/11831P 3P 6P 1PD07/05/2021

 3 INTRUDER Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R6, P 5/3G. Ryan 557545 2/11803P 1P 1P (FEL)P 4PD31/01/2021

 4 DOUGIE CARGO Last start placegetter DUB, 01/07/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Steel 539597 1/01643P 2P 1P 6P 3PD30/11/2019

 5 THIRD ELEMENT Last start placegetter DUB, 01/07/2023, R11, P 5/4A. Lee 551931 2/01632P 1Y 8P 5P 2PB28/10/2020

 6 TRALEE JESTER Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R12, P 5/4M. Mabbott 556769 1/01563P 6P 2P 6P 1PD27/03/2021

 7 LEO'S FANTASY Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R12, P 5/4S. Farley 562343 1/01442P 2P 1P (FEL)P 4PD24/08/2021

 8 WYBONG BOY Last start Country winner TAM, 17/06/2023, R5, Y 5/4G. Payton 560859 1/01511YD05/07/2021

 9 GOLDEN ROUGH Last start Country winner MOR, 24/06/2023, R1, Y 5/4N. Dallison 553873 1/0961Y 5P 8P 4P 3PB25/01/2021

 10 RUM NIGHT 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Craig 552403 2/02302P 2P 1Y 3P 7PD17/12/2020

 11 HODGSON 1 Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2023, R11, P 5/3T. Ball 556841 2/11896P 5P 2P 1P 2PB04/04/2021

 12 OUR CHINA SAL 2 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R8, P 5/4G. Payton 552692 2/01866P 1Y 3P 3Y 4PB21/12/2020

 13 STATE MY MATE Weighted points score GUN, 15/06/2023, R10, P 5/4G. Gibson 542948 1/01714P 5P 3P 2P 3PD18/01/2020

 14 ROCK ARTIST Weighted points score GUN, 06/06/2023, R12, P 5/3J. Taylor 556488 2/11616P 5P (FEL)P 1P 1PB16/03/2021

 15 ALL STAR STATE Weighted points score DUB, 10/06/2023, R10, P 5/4G. Gibson 542947 2/01568P (BDN)P 3P 2P 8PB18/01/2020

 16 INSTIGATE Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R11, P 5/4K. Fuller 540262 1/01496P 2Y 3Y 2Y 3PB24/12/2019

 17 BURN THE WORM 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R4, P 5/3T. Fleming 544706 2/11416P 7P 7P 1P 3PD18/04/2020

 18 FIERY CHANA Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R9, P 5/4R. Ryan 557935 1/01383P 5P 5P 7P 2PB06/04/2021

 19 IMPRESS NALA 1 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R9, P 5/4G. Payton 560364 1/01244P 4Y 5P 3Y 6PB16/06/2021

 20 BAG A BERGAN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 01/07/2023, R2, P 5/4D. Lee 557779 1/01195P 2Y 6P 5P (FEL)PB15/04/2021

 21 TREMORS 1 Weighted points score MAT, 12/06/2023, R8, P 5/3J. Collison 545066 2/11148P 1P 6P 5P 7PB14/04/2020

 22 WISE BELLY Weighted points score NOW, 01/05/2023, R8, P 5/3M. Taylor 558408 2/11024P 8P 8P 4P 3PD27/04/2021

 23 FAT BOY MANTRA Weighted points score GUN, 27/04/2023, R7, P 5/3R. Ryan 548366 2/1995P 4P 4P 4P 5PB25/07/2020
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 24 VELOCITY JASMINE 1 Weighted points score MOR, 24/06/2023, R8, Y 5/4H. Ayre 544276 1/0934Y 7P 4Y 6P 5PB19/03/2020

 25 LITTLE ZAMBORA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R12, P 5/4D. Howarth 557542 1/0816P 6P 5P 6P 5PB31/01/2021

 26 RAVEN BEACH Weighted points score DUB, 01/07/2023, R4, P 5/3L. Haaring 563040 2/1756P 5P 4P 7P 8PB08/09/2021

 27 LACHIE'S SHY Weighted points score GUN, 11/06/2023, R3, P 5/4J. Steel 539595 1/0724P 6P 8P 8P 5PD30/11/2019

 28 SOPHIE GIRL Weighted points score TAM, 17/06/2023, R10, Y 5/4G. Payton 555160 1/0713Y 6P 8Y 7Y 4YB11/02/2021
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 1 STEEL PRINCE Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R1, P M/1N. Hand 561484 0/01642P 2P 6P 2P 3PD23/04/2021

 2 FARMOR TWO BEE'S Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R1, P M/1L. Haaring 559574 0/0703P 5P 8P 5P 5PD29/05/2021

 3 ZIPPING VADER Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TAR, 28/06/2023, R2, P

GUN, 11/06/2023, R5, P

GUN, 01/06/2023, R4, P

M/1M. Mabbott 560457 0/01102P 2P 2P 7P 8YD15/06/2021

 4 IRISH MISS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MUS, 01/07/2023, R1, P M/1J. Lawson 562344 0/01022P 5P 5P 4P 2PB24/08/2021

 5 JILLIBY JEWEL 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 22/06/2023, R1, P M/1R. Ryan 564666 0/0924P 3PB31/10/2021

 6 CAN'T STOP First start M/1T. Anderson 558998 0/00D03/05/2021

 7 HANNAH FORD ROAD First start M/1T. Anderson 565433 0/00D23/11/2021

 8 GREMLIN GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 04/06/2023, R4, P M/1T. Anderson 549081 0/01106P 4P 4P 3PB05/09/2020

 9 PREMIER LOU Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R1, P M/1J. Lawson 562341 0/0544P 6P 6P 5YD24/08/2021

 10 DALAIR STAR Weighted points score GUN, 06/06/2023, R1, P M/1H. Ayre 561023 0/0506P 6P 8P 4Y 6YB09/07/2021

 11 PRINCESS MADDIE Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R1, P M/1J. Lawson 562342 0/0397P 6PB24/08/2021
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 1 OUR BOY TIGER Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R10, P 2/1/2G. Muller 548373 11/72313P 1P 6P 5P 4PD24/07/2020
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 1 JULIA BUSH 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 29/06/2023, R7, P 3/1/2J. Bush 553138 12/52911P 1P 1P 6P 1PB01/01/2021
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 1 SMILING OLIVE Last start winner GUN, 29/06/2023, R5, P 4/1/2G. Muller 551099 7/61411P 5P 6P 5P 8PD02/08/2020

 2 BRUCE ALMIGHTY Last start Country winner RIS, 10/06/2023, R8, Y 4/1/2J. Chandler 537580 8/42371Y 4P 3P 2P 3PD21/09/2019
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 1 MISS INSPIRATION Last start winner GUN, 22/05/2023, R7, P 5/1B. Wakem 555735 4/32221P 2P 1P 8Y (BDN)PB22/02/2021

 2 BALLINA 1 Last start winner GUN, 29/06/2023, R6, P 5/1G. Muller 561735 4/31591P 1P 7P 6P 8PD01/07/2021

 3 BILLY BUSH Last start placegetter GUN, 06/06/2023, R6, P 5/4J. Bush 553137 3/01662P 4Y 2P 4P 4PD01/01/2021

 4 JOSIE HOOK Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R5, P 5/1B. Wakem 561304 4/31532P 7P 1P 6P 5PB16/04/2021

 5 KARINYA CREEK Last start placegetter DUB, 01/07/2023, R12, P 5/2L. Haaring 549413 3/21173P 7P 8P (FEL)P 7PD06/09/2020

 6 KENZI'S BLAZE Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 06/07/2023, R6, P 5/3E. Thresher 535757 3/1755P 4P 6P 7P 8PB12/01/2019

 7 BETTY BUSH Dropping in grade DUB, 25/06/2023, R12, P 5/1J. Bush 547237 12/42286P 4P 3P 1P 1PB25/06/2020

 8 CHIP ROCK Dropping in grade GAR, 30/06/2023, R6, P 5/1C. Rosier 558577 5/4174(FEL)P 7P 7P 4P 3PB30/04/2021

 9 RUPURT KEEN Dropping in grade GUN, 29/06/2023, R9, P 5/1N. Hand 543967 8/51197P 6P 5Y 4P 4PD15/03/2020

 10 RAJA AMPAT Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R6, P 5/2C. Burns 555556 3/22194P (FEL)P 2P 3P 1PD12/11/2020

 11 HODGSON 2 Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2023, R11, P 5/3T. Ball 556841 2/11896P 5P 2P 1P 2PB04/04/2021

 12 SKETCHY BINGO Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R5, P 5/1C. Burns 541438 9/61896P 8P 5P 3P 1PD14/01/2020

 13 DEMONICAS BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R8, P 5/1L. Haaring 554563 6/31836P 1P 3P 7P 2PB10/01/2021

 14 WERINA SHADOW Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R6, P 5/2R. Ryan 548138 4/21797P 8P 1Y 3P 2PB05/07/2020

 15 SHAY SILLAT Weighted points score GUN, 21/11/2022, R3, P 5/1R. Ryan 551575 5/31657P 2P 5P 4P 1PB12/11/2020

 16 WINLOCK TOO MUCH Weighted points score GAR, 08/06/2023, R5, P 5/1M. Johnson 551250 5/41625P 2P 2P 4P 4PD23/10/2020

 17 INDIAN WELLS 2 Weighted points score GUN, 22/06/2023, R9, P 5/3M. Taylor 552389 4/11475P 7P 1P 8P 3PD03/12/2020

 18 BURN THE WORM 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R4, P 5/3T. Fleming 544706 2/11416P 7P 7P 1P 3PD18/04/2020

 19 EDNA KRABAPPEL 2 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R10, P 5/1R. Ryan 550342 9/41346P 4P 1Y 5P 5PB07/09/2020

 20 COCO CARGO Weighted points score DUB, 27/05/2023, R9, P 5/1R. Steel 539593 4/31327P 6P 8P 3P 3PD30/11/2019

 21 TREMORS 2 Weighted points score MAT, 12/06/2023, R8, P 5/3J. Collison 545066 2/11148P 1P 6P 5P 7PB14/04/2020

 22 DANCE A TANGO Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R8, P 5/1G. Muller 530427 14/101017P 6P 5M 5M 5PB03/03/2019

 23 SPOT OF RUM 2 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R6, P 5/2R. Ryan 542199 6/2938P 7P 7P 1Y 7PB28/01/2020

 24 FERRARI BEACH Weighted points score DUB, 01/07/2023, R9, P 5/2L. Haaring 552610 3/2935P 5P 5P 5P 5PB22/12/2020

 25 IS A COCO Weighted points score GAR, 10/06/2023, R7, P 5/1G. Ball 558826 5/3906P 5P 5P 5P 4PB22/02/2021
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 26 QUEUE FOR QUIDS Weighted points score DUB, 01/07/2023, R12, P 5/1D. Lee 526259 6/4806P 5Y 6P 4P 6PD21/10/2018

 27 WINLOCK APPLES Weighted points score GAR, 08/06/2023, R10, P 5/1M. Johnson 551251 6/4757P 4P 7P 8P 7PD23/10/2020
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 1 DAWSON'S LANE Last start placegetter MUS, 01/07/2023, R2, P M/1T. Ball 565857 0/01173PD01/09/2021

 2 TRALEE SOOK Last start placegetter TAR, 28/06/2023, R1, P M/1M. Mabbott 556763 0/01033P 2P 7PB16/03/2021

 3 BOY GEORGE CARGO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 06/06/2023, R4, P M/1R. Steel 547893 0/0114(FEL)P 5P 2P 8P 2PD14/07/2020

 4 JILLIBY JEWEL 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 22/06/2023, R1, P M/1R. Ryan 564666 0/0924P 3PB31/10/2021

 5 GOOFY GILLIGAN First start M/1J. Bush 563680 0/00D30/09/2021

 6 TURBO MIA First start M/1T. Anderson 551635 0/00B25/11/2020

 7 OUR CHINA REEF Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 06/07/2023, R3, P M/1G. Payton 552696 0/0664Y 5Y 8P 3Y 8PD21/12/2020

 8 FRANK CHANA Unplaced after 1 start MUS, 01/07/2023, R1, P M/1G. Ball 557936 0/0584PD06/04/2021

 9 DEB'S PISTOL Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 29/06/2023, R2, P M/1R. Ryan 563436 0/0426PB16/09/2021

 10 FLECHETTE Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 01/07/2023, R1, P M/1A. Lee 564318 0/0426PB09/08/2021
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 1 SERENGETI Weighted points score GUN, 15/06/2023, R3, P 1/1B. Wakem 538352 16/102555P 6P 1P 5P 1PB22/10/2019
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 1 JEANIE CARGO 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R7, P 2/1/2J. Bush 547890 14/62882P 1P 5P 5P 2PB14/07/2020

 2 TURBO WORM Weighted points score GUN, 26/01/2023, R11, P 2/1/2J. Bush 544707 20/52675P 2P 3P 6P 2PD18/04/2020
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 1 JULIA BUSH 1 Last start winner GUN, 29/06/2023, R7, P 3/1/2J. Bush 553138 12/42911P 1P 1P 6P 1PB01/01/2021

 2 HIS KEEN Weighted points score GAR, 30/06/2023, R8, P 3/1/1N. Hand 543966 9/61776P 7P 1P 1P 6PD15/03/2020
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 1 WINLOCK PIPER Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R7, P 4/1/2M. Johnson 551258 9/51973P 5P 5P 7C 2CD21/10/2020

 2 MOTOR CITY COBRA Weighted points score WPK, 24/06/2023, R1, C 4/1/2T. Anderson 539775 7/42507C 2P 1P 1P 1PD06/12/2019

 3 RADLEY ERSKIN Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R3, P 4/1/2M. Mabbott 547232 9/11985P 2P 5P 7P 1PD25/06/2020
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 1 WINLOCK WAY OUT Last start winner GUN, 29/06/2023, R8, P 5/3M. Johnson 562218 7/12761P 7P 2P 1P 2PD13/07/2021

 2 ROCKY BANNER Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R8, P 5/2G. Muller 553877 5/22522P 3P 3P 1P 3PD14/01/2021

 3 NITRO JAX Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R3, P 5/3M. Craig 552402 3/12432P 1P 2Y 3P 4PB17/12/2020

 4 RUM NIGHT 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Craig 552403 2/02302P 2P 1Y 3P 7PD17/12/2020

 5 TRALEE JACK Last start Provincial winner TAR, 28/06/2023, R7, P 5/4M. Mabbott 560014 6/01921P 6P 7P 1P 3PD03/05/2021

 6 BALLINA 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 29/06/2023, R6, P 5/4G. Muller 561735 4/01591P 1P 7P 6P 8PD01/07/2021

 7 LITTLE ZAMBORA 1 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 06/07/2023, R12, P 5/4D. Howarth 557542 1/0816P 6P 5P 6P 5PB31/01/2021

 8 FRANKY BEAR Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R8, P 5/4J. Bush 562892 4/02075P 1P 1P 4P 2PD03/09/2021

 9 HAYMAN BEACH Weighted points score DUB, 01/07/2023, R7, P 5/4L. Haaring 563041 4/02017P 3P 2P 3P 3PD08/09/2021

 10 OUR GIRL HOPE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/05/2023, R8, P 5/1T. Ball 549095 5/31867P 3P 7P 1P 2PB12/08/2020

 11 OUR CHINA SAL 1 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R8, P 5/4G. Payton 552692 2/01866P 1Y 3P 3Y 4PB21/12/2020

 12 INDIAN WELLS 1 Weighted points score GUN, 22/06/2023, R9, P 5/2M. Taylor 552389 4/21475P 7P 1P 8P 3PD03/12/2020

 13 BURN THE WORM 3 Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R4, P 5/4T. Fleming 544706 2/01416P 7P 7P 1P 3PD18/04/2020

 14 EDNA KRABAPPEL 1 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R10, P 5/3R. Ryan 550342 9/11346P 4P 1Y 5P 5PB07/09/2020

 15 IMPRESS NALA 2 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R9, P 5/4G. Payton 560364 1/01244P 4Y 5P 3Y 6PB16/06/2021

 16 BAG A BERGAN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 01/07/2023, R2, P 5/4D. Lee 557779 1/01195P 2Y 6P 5P (FEL)PB15/04/2021

 17 TRALEE ALVIE Weighted points score DUB, 25/06/2023, R5, P 5/2M. Mabbott 547238 8/2997P 8P 4P 5P 7PD25/06/2020

 18 VELOCITY JASMINE 2 Weighted points score MOR, 24/06/2023, R8, Y 5/4H. Ayre 544276 1/0934Y 7P 4Y 6P 5PB19/03/2020

 19 SPOT OF RUM 1 Weighted points score MUS, 01/07/2023, R6, P 5/2R. Ryan 542199 6/2938P 7P 7P 1Y 7PB28/01/2020

 20 HEAD THEM UP Weighted points score GOS, 27/06/2023, R5, P 5/3K. Anderson 557134 5/1877P 7P 4P 4P 6PD24/03/2021
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 1 JEANIE CARGO 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R7, P 2/1/2J. Bush 547890 14/62882P 1P 5P 5P 2PB14/07/2020
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 1 SILLY TILLY Last start winner GAR, 17/05/2023, R5, P 5/1S. Sams 551266 4/32101P 4P 6P 1P 2PB15/11/2020

 2 OUR GIRL HOPE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/05/2023, R8, P 5/1T. Ball 549095 5/31867P 3P 7P 1P 2PB12/08/2020
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